## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Stevens, S.C.		_Operat	or Well No.: 7512	and the second				
LOCATION: Elevation: 944.22 Quadrangle: Big Run WV									
District: Grant County: Wetzel									
		004 Feet South of		Deg. 30 Min. 5	9.76 Sec.				
	Longitude:				26.9064 Sec.				
		Feet west of							
Well Type: 0	DIL GAS <u>X</u>								
Company	West Virginia Land Res	ources, Inc. Coal O	perator	West Virginia Land					
	1 Bridge Street	or Own	ner	1 Bridge Street					
Monongah, WV 26554				Monongah, WV 26554					
	Dovid Roddy		Operator						
Agent	David Roddy	or Owr	ner						
Permit Issu	ed Date 01/03/2	2025							
				/IT					
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,									
County of We	SS:								
Matthew A.	Yearsley and	Thomas Thrasher		beina first di	uly sworn according	to law depose			
	ney are experienced in t								
well operator	, and participated in the								
the 29th	day of <u>April</u>	, 20 <u>25</u> , and the	well wa	s plugged and filled in	the following manne	r:			
TYPE	FROM	то	P	PE REMOVED	LEFT				
Thixotropic w/ gas l		571'		/4" Cable - 1850'	0'				
Expanding Cerr	ient 571'	Surface	23	3/8" Tubing - 3306'	0'				
			5	1/2" Casing - 990'	Unknow	n			
				7" Casing - 0'	Unknow	<u>n</u>			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		16" C	Conductor Casing - 0'	20'				
	of monument: 77" of 7" ca				that the work of plug	ging and filling			
said well was	completed on the 12th	_ day of <u>May</u>	. <u></u> ı	20 <u>25</u> .	······	······			
And further deponents saith notMatthew A. 7			arstey		STAT	OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC FREAT A MCCORMICK			
		Thomas Thrash	er	{	421 Rolling Hi	Its Vig, Morgantown, WV 26508			
Sworn and	subscribe before me th	is $\frac{\partial O^{\text{th}}}{\partial day \text{ of }}$	line	, 20 <u>, 25</u>	······································				
My commissio	n expires: <u>AUGUS+ 1</u>	3.2029	7	Notary Public	Imek_	REGENTED Office of Oil and Gau			
Affidavit review	ved by the Office of Oil	Stepher	n Mcco	Digitally signed by Stephen	Title:	JUN 2 3 2025			

and Gas

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

## WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION**

## AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. **Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554** Address WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. **Coal Operator or Owner** 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address **DOUGLAS SMITH** Lease or Property Owner 4464 MANNINGTON RD SMITHFIELD, WV 26437 Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC. Name of Well Operator 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 **Complete Address BIG RUN WV** Well Location **GRANT** District WETZEL County <u>7512</u> Well No. STEVENS, S.C. Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING\_

**AFFIDAVIT** 

Steve McCoy

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

County of WETZEL ss:

----

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and THOMAS THRASHER being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources INC. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 29th day of April, 2025 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record Filling Material		Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In	
Formation				1	
	ubing and 1850' of 3/4" cable. Placed cut in Pulled 990' of 5 1/2" casing leaving an	3/4" Cable	1850'	0,	
unknown amount of 5	<ul> <li>I/2" casing in the hole. Made cuts in 7"</li> <li>Made a diligent effort to remove 7" casing</li> </ul>	2 3/8" Tubing	3306'	0'	
from surface to 787' by	pulling 150% of string weight. All attempts ere unsuccessful. Made cuts in 7" casing at	5 ½" Casing	990'	Unknown	
927', 877', 827', 782', 7	'77', 775', 773', 771', 766', 761', 721', and casing at 787', 782', 777', 775', 773', 771',	7" Casing	0'	Unknown	
766', and 761' using 6 Seam (771.0' – 777.0') from 20' to surface. <u>Cemented hole from 9</u> Cemented hole from 9 Cement with Green Dy from 571' to surface us	shots at each location. Pittsburgh Coal . Left 20' of 16" conductor casing in hole 990' to surface as follows: 90' to 571' using 85 sacks of Thixotropic e and Gas Block Additive. Cemented hole ing 90 sacks of Expandable Cement. A ment were used to fill the hole from 990' to	16" Conductor Casing	0'	20'	
Coal Seams		Description of Monume	nt		
Pittsburgh	771.00' – 777.00'	77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number,			
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7" casing. Well marker will be attached to cement			
		plug at ground level.			

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 12th day of May, 2025

And further deponents saith AEFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA KERRI A MCCORMICK	Matthew A. Yearsley Matthew A. Yearsley	
421 Roling Hills Vg, Morgantown, WV 26508 My Commission Expines August 13, 2029 Sworn to and subscribed before me this 20 day of June	Thomas Thrasher Thomas Thrasher 2025	REIDELVED Office of Oil and Gas
		nigen 2 3 2025
My commission expires: AUSUST 13,2029	Permit No. <u>47-103-01435</u> Well No. <u>7512</u> Latitude: <u>39° 30' 59.76"N</u> Longitude: <u>-80° 30' 26.9064"W</u>	WV Department of Environmental Protectio

Stephen Mccoy

Digital Ogred by Stepben Mccoy Date: 2025.06.23 08:57:31 -04'00'